

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
SECOND DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON,
AS TRUSTEE FOR CIT MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST 2007-1,

Appellant,

DCA Case No. 2D14-5841
L.T. Case No. 52-2012-CA-011719

vs.

RICHARD L. JACOBS,

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

POPKIN & ROSALER, P.A.

DANIEL S. STEIN

Florida Bar No.: 0117412

MARY P. STELLA

Florida Bar No.: 084553

DAVID ROSENBERG

Florida Bar No.: 100963

1701 West Hillsboro Boulevard, Suite 400

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Telephone: (954) 360-9030

Facsimile: (954) 420-5187

pleadings@popkinrosaler.com

Attorneys for Appellant

The Bank of New York Mellon

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
STANDARD OF REVIEW	7
ARGUMENT	7
I. Borrower Did Not Satisfy the Required Burden of Proof under the Doctrine of Res Judicata Because the Borrower Failed to Present Clear-Cut Evidence that the Instant Action was Formerly Adjudicated on the Merits by the 2008 Final Judgment	7
II. Res Judicata is Inapplicable Because the Cause of Action in the Instant Case is Separate and Distinct from the Cause of Action in the 2008 Case	13
III. Collateral Estoppel is Inapplicable to the Instant Case Because the Borrower Failed to Present Any Evidence that the Issues in the 2008	

Case are Identical to those in the Instant Case, and that these Issues
were Actually Litigated in the 2008 Case20

CONCLUSION.....21

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....22

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bagwell v. Bagwell</i> , 14 So. 2d 841 (Fla. 1943)	8
<i>Bliss v. Carmona</i> , 418 So. 2d 1017 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	9
<i>Brundage v. O’Berry</i> , 134 So. 520 (Fla. 1931).....	14
<i>Cady v. Chevy Chase Sav. & Loan</i> , 528 So. 2d 136 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	9
<i>City of Miami Beach v. Miami Beach Improvement Co.</i> , 14 So. 2d 172 (Fla. 1943).....	8, 14
<i>Cole v. First Development Corp.</i> , 339 So. 2d 1130 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	14
<i>Coleman v. Coleman</i> , 26 So. 2d 445 (Fla. 1946).....	7
<i>Coral Realty Co. v. Peacock Holding Co.</i> , 138 So. 622 (Fla. 1931).....	14
<i>deCancino v. Eastern Airlines, Inc.</i> , 283 So. 2d 97 (Fla. 1973).....	7, 9, 10, 11
<i>Del Campo Bacardi v. De Lindzon</i> , 845 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 2002).....	14
<i>Department of Health & Rehab. Svcs. v. LaPlante</i> , 470 So. 2d 832 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985).....	12
<i>Donahue v. Davis</i> , 68 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 1953).....	13
<i>Gordon v. Gordon</i> , 36 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 1948).....	14
<i>Gray v. Gray</i> , 107 So. 261 (Fla. 1926)	8, 14
<i>Gulf Tampa Drydock Co. v. Germanischer Lloyd</i> ,	

634 F.2d 874 (5th Cir. 1981)	7
<i>Holt v. Brown's Repair Serv., Inc.</i> , 780 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001).....	14, 20
<i>Holt v. Calchas, LLC</i> , 155 So. 3d 499 (Fla. 4th DCA 2015)	7
<i>Jones v. State ex rel. City of Winter Haven</i> , 870 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2d 2003)	14
<i>Matthews v. Matthews</i> , 133 So. 2d 91 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961)	14
<i>North Shore Realty Corp. v. Gallaher</i> , 99 So. 2d 255 (Fla. 3d DCA 1957).	13
<i>Prall v. Prall</i> , 50 So. 867 (Fla. 1909)	8
<i>Profl Roofing & Sales. Inc. v. Flemmings</i> , 138 So. 3d 524 (Fla. 3d DCA 2014)...	20
<i>Reynolds v. Reynolds</i> , 117 So. 2d 16 (Fla. 1st DCA 1959)	10
<i>Schindler v. Bank of N.Y. Mellon Trust Co.</i> ,	
2015 Fla. App. LEXIS 51009 (Apr. 8, 2015)	18
<i>Singleton v. Greymar Assocs.</i> , 882 So. 2d 1004 (Fla. 2004)	18, 19
<i>State St. Bank & Trust Co. v. Badra</i> , 765 So. 2d 251 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000) ...	passim
<i>Suniland Assocs. v. Wilbenka, Inc.</i> , 656 So. 2d 1356 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995).....	12
<i>Tampa Pipeline Transport Co. v. IMC Fertilizer, Inc.</i> ,	
614 So. 2d 675 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993).	16
<i>Tylinski v. Klein Auto., Inc.</i> , 90 So. 3d 870 (Fla. 3d DCA 2012)	7
<i>Universal Const. Co. v. Ft. Lauderdale</i> , 68 So. 2d 366 (Fla. 1953).....	13
<i>Weit v. Rhodes</i> , 691 So. 2d 1108 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997).....	10

Rules

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.110(d)7, 18
